Q Q
TEAM .«

CED Projects

Approved - Fiscal YE 2021
Statutorily Required Annual Reports

FY 2021-2022



AN

etucky

Cabinet for Economic Development

Kentucky's Financial Incentives Database

TR NIED L0614 PM

Your search criteria of:

Project Type: All

Program: KEDFA, KEOZ, KELA, KESA, KIDA, KIRA, KiDA. KJRA, KRA, KREDA, HTP, LGEDF. IELA. EDB, Lincliems KBI, KSBTEC

Incentive Status:Final Approval

Approval Dates: From: 07:01°2021 To: 06/30/2022

Counties: All
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Blucgrasy Bean
Counter. PLLC

Blucgrass Chiro,
PLLC

Brown &
Kubiear, PS.C
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Engincering, tnc.
Corvin's

Furniture &
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{1 1. Burkhan.
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Systems
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Solunons
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Li.C.

Ganillashine com,
LLC

Graves County
Econumic
Development,
inc.

Crreentield Gimin,
LLC

Giredl Packaging
LLC dba
Multrcorr

Gryphon
Entironmental,
LLec

Harbur Steel &
Supply
Cormporation

HB Molding, Inc.

HB Scaling
Products Ing,

Healthears Asset
Network INC,
dba. IIANDLE

Healtheare Asset
Network, Ine.

Heaven Hill
Distillerwes, Inc.

Heavan Hill
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ISP Chemicals
LLC

Janson
Coemmunications.
LL.C

Johnson
Rrothers,
Incorporated

Joseph Laratia
MD Spine
Surgeon, [LC

Kemuchy
Cooperage LP,
Lid

Kentiucky
Industrial Elemp,
LLC dba
Ecolibre
Kentucky

Kentucky
Machinery
Company, L1.C

Kimberlv-Clark

Corpuration

Kinectries AES
lnc

Klesckner Metals
Curpuration

Kruger
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LLC

KWH Yenre,
LLY
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Enterprises., Ine,

Landworx, [ LC

Legion Logistics
LLC

Levi Stauss &
Co

Levy
Environmental
Services
Company

Lexmngton
Podsatry. PSC

Lexmark
International Inc.

Lion First
Responder PPE,
I,

Logan [ndustrial
Development
Authority, Ing,

Louisville Panels
LLC

LSI Kentucky
LLC

Lynx Labeling.
Inc.

Machine and
Components
Industries, [nc
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Builders, Inc.
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Le

Mark R. Collert.
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Interests. LLC
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Sular Project,
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County todustr!
Development
Authority
(MMCIDA)

McCain Bros
Excavating, LLC

MeDanzel
Fmancial
Services, PLLC

McWane Inc

MHS Equipment,
LLC

Mill Ridge Farm,
LLLP

Mizuguchi
Plastic Surgery,
PLLC

MMRC Regiona
Industnal
Development
Antharity, Inc

Muobile Newwork
Solwtions, 1 LC

Matus Freght,
iLc

Muie MOD,
LLC

MRCOOL LLC
Lamsited Liatalsty
Company

My Oftice Pre,
LLC

New Rilt
Distilling, LL¢

Novelis
Carporation

NuArin
Comoermion dha
Advantage
Plasues

Nuthin' Fancy,
Incorporated

NX Developmens
Curp

Optimal Living
Serviees, LLC

Patterson and
Company CPA<
PLEC

Penn and Son
Sheet Metal, inc

Perfetts Van
Melle USA Inc

Performance
Feeds, LLC

Tiramal Phaima
Solutions Inc

Puman Creck
Wholésale, LLC

Pleasc & Thank
You. LLC

Prairie Farms
Eairy. lnc.

Pratt Paper {3.10
LLC

Premium
Delivery. Inc
Piza Mohan, Inc
Pure Blu¢ Pools,
LLC

Quantam Ink
Cumpany

Rad Accessories,
LLC
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Physical Therapy,
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RFC LLC
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1Im:1021
12:92021

9130201

2,24:2022

52612022

171:2022

LT ]

6302022
S302021
51262022

' 30:2022

63002022

1292021

129:2021

12/92021

2242022

302022

10282021

T200)

1242021

10 28:202|

12/9:2021

230202

12:92021

1292021

b 282021



RussTech
Admintures, Ine.

Rut™N Strm
Distiliery, 1LC

S Rays, Inc.

Sazerac
Distillers, 1,L.C

Sazerne Nonth
Amgrica, e

Senvice
Specialties, LLC
Senite

Specialties, LLC
ShellTech, LLU

Shiny Nickel.
LLC

Sister Schubert's
Hunwemade
Rotls, Inc.

SM% Group Ine.

Sowthern
Kentueks
Industriat
Equipnrent LLC

STEP CGLLLC

Strategic
Cammunications,
LLC

SubskY Inc

Summers,
MeCrary &
Sparks. PS.C.

SWS [interprises,
Ine

T&L Lawn Care

Takigawa
Corpuration
America
Taylor

Communications.
Ing.

Technical
Huorizons, PLIC

Tellennium. Ire.

The Bardstown
Bourbon
Company. LLC

The Bardstown
Bourbon
Company, LLC

The Bardstown

Bourbon -
Company. LLC

The Candleberry
Company

Tke Kenicky
Lile, Ing

The Recon Group
LLP dba GoTRG
LLP

The Specch Path
PLLC

The Thontx
Firm. PLLC

The Thusias
Fim. PLALC

Thompsaen
Plumbing, LLC
TPG Plastics
LEC
Traughber
Mechanical
Serviees. Inc.

Trelles Loop

v

v

v

v

v

KSBTC

KLIA

KBI

KEI

KBI

KSBTC

KSBTC

KBl

KSBT(

KRl

KEIA

KSHT

KBi

KSBTC

KSBTC

KSBTC

KSHTC

KSBTC

Kl

KEIA

KsptTC

KSBTC

KEIA

Kal

KEIA

KElA

KSBTC

KB1

KSBTC

KSBTC

KSBTC

KSBTC

KB|

KSBTC

KEla

JEFFERSAIN

SHELBY

SHELBY

1>AVIESS

JEFFERSON

CLARK

CLARK

PULASKI

JEFFERSON

HART

MEADI

UL ASKI

KENTON

JEFFERSON

WOODFORD

FAYETTE

FAYETT:

BOONE

MNELSO

HARDIN

FAYLTTL

BULLITT

NELSON

NELS®™

XLELSON

FRANKLIN

FAYETTE

FRANKLIN

MADISON

JEFFERS(NN

JEFFERS(N

MARSHALL

CAL LOWAY

SIMPSON

BOONE

W

Fanal
Approvat

Final
Approval
Final
Approval
Final
Approval
Fimat
Approval
Fial
Approval
Final
Approvak
Firtal
Approval

Final
Appronal

Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approvat

Finitl
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approsgl
Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approval
Final

Approval

Final
Approvat

Final
Approval

Final
Approval

Final
Approval
Final
Approsal

Final
Approval

Farad
Approval
Final
Approsal
Final
Approval
Final
Approval
Final
Approeal

Final
Appreval

Frizal

§24.2240

53361915

S04, 300

528952292

S1i 407 996

59,8582

$1.758

53.489,500

SiL621

$60.705 952

S1LEHLO0

MR

532895910

000

SI0000

$11.835

$67.393

$11.076

$45.927.000

518,800,000

S11.343

§7.341

SH810.225

14.777.200

SIE. 704,836

$5.280,000

$13.790

SEA75,000

510,509

$14.848

SES2TR

S41.R30

$I3. 108786

820,700

£74.002.425

$3.500

S50,000

5200 000

S1.000.000

5740000

17,000

$7.000

$800,000

S$7.000

$2.600.000

$700.600

$900.000

S17,500

ST.000

§10,500

$3.500

S3.500

S2.000,000)

$70,000

S10.500

57,000

SI00.000

54 5000

254000

$100,000

S13 00

SRO0.000

$16.500

${4.000

S10.300

SEO00

$1.000.000

S14400

L1500

MA

5

7

102

5%

10

k]

BoA

H

i

i

sn

134

Kt

i

0

135

S0

$21.50

31853

52113

$39.90

2500

Si600

S14.00

S17T03

S18.42

21500

Slin 20

531224

$26.04

SI12.77

$21.63

$16 63

S1.00

§20.50

520,39

$35.5%

542,86

$3nn

$2R.00

S8 09

$15.00

$33.35

1410

$25.25

522958

52145

$26.29

§20.00

524159

53500

6 30 )
930 2021
10 282021
332022
R3S B L
1262021
3aLen
42812022
22420237
§ 2021

RIa 202}

002

$30°202)
8262021
16282028
12192021
112772022
2242022

1127:2022

1292021

1292021

12092021

12:9°20:31
41282022

3312022

1249 2021

2242022
1292021

RInES 2!):‘,.’.
7292021
1219 2021
1292021

226 2021

1292021

1272022



Florence I L1C

Tudor's East New

Circle, LLC KSBT( FAYETTE F
Tyson Processing =

Survices, o KEA WARREN N
Union

Underwear 0 .

Company dba KEIA WARRER

Fruit of the Loom

United Systems &

& Software, Ine ‘/ KBl MARSHALL N
Universal Piping . . '
Industries, LLC BEL SEOI x
Vantage & e .
Engineening PLC KSBTC MERCER E

ViWinTech

Window & Door, v KBI MCCRACKEN I-
Ine.

Volta Electric, e . .
LLC KSHITL BOONE I

Volia Ine. KSBTC FRANKLIN I
Valia Inc KSBT FRANKLIM i
Wake

Cumberland KSBTC PULASKI E
Watersponts LLC

Walmant Inc. v~ KBI BULLITT N
Wastequip. LLC " KEI MONTGOMERY b
West Sixth

Brewing KSBTC FAYETTE E
Company. LIL.C

Whitlack, CPA. 5 . "

PLLC KSBTC GRAVES E
Wieland Norih

American LhB SHLLBY \
Recycling. LLC

Wilde Brands. , .
e v’ KBl CLARK b
Wilder Iron A— 3 . .
Warks LLC KSBTC CAMPBELL L
Willow Hill PP . .
Supply. L1.C KSHBTC CLARK E
Winner's Circle g . T - .
Pastting. ELLC KSHTC JESSAMINE E
Xooket, LLC v KBI FAYETTE N
Zschimmer &

Schwary KEIA JEFFERSON E

Inerpelymer Inc

Facility Details:

Approy
ool 578.975 £24,500
Approva
'-:-ul $355.186,923 $3.000.060
Approval
Final P s
Approval S19,178,320 340000
Final SRR 1000000
Appraval
anal $12.760,500 350,000
Approval
Final :
Approval 58345 $7.000
Final .
Approval §10.000,000 $500,000
P §32.386 <2000
Approval
Emal i
Approval 336,006 $10.500
Final i 2
Approval 55,12 $3.500
Final i
Approval 515080 $10.500
Ll 41100000 53,000,000
Approval
g 57.283.020 $1.900.000
Approval
final . $129,03 S14,000
Approvat
F\mul ) £5.7%0 53500
Approval
fnal 250,000,000

pproval
fnal S10.686.000 $509.000
Approval
l-\mal i 317350 S7.000
APpPION .
ol $567.996 517,500
Approval
A s19.700 $10,500
.'\ppmm
fnal ¥ $2, 858,700 $1.600,000
Approval
final 59,300.000 5125000
Appronal

SAM0000

ATl

53

L1

2%

NA

A

h

@: Link to the Kentucky Busincss & Industry Information System {KBIIS). providing deails on a recipicnt’s facility, incleding employment dara when avmlable.

Programs:

HTP: High-Tech Investment / Construction Pools

EDB: Economic Dexelopment Bonds

IEIA: Incentives (or Energy Independence Act

KBI: Kentucky Business Investment Program

KEDFA: Dircct Loan and Small Busincss Loan Program

KEIA:  Kentucky Enterprise Imitiative Act

KEOZ: Kentucky Economic Opportunity Zone

KESA:  Kentucky Envirc 15 Iship Act

KIDA:  Kentucky Industrial Development Act
Project Type:

E = Expansion

N = New Location

R = Rclocalion

Incentive Status:

Prelim Approval:

Final A

[nactive:

pproval:

KIRA:
KJDA:
KIRA:
KRA:
KREDA:
KSBTC:
LGEDF:

LINE ITEM:

Kentucky Industnal Revitalizauon Act

Kentucky Jobs Development Act

Kentucky Jobs Retention Act

Kenncky Reinvestment Act

Kentucky Rural Economic Development Act
Kentucky Small Business Tax Credit

Local Governmem Economic Development Fund
General Assembly Line ltem Project

Agreement has concluded and the project is no longer cligible for sncentives.

Project has recewved preliminary approval. This status only applics 1o the followsng programs: KBL KIDA, KREDA, KJDA. KIRA. KIRA,
KESA, KEOZ, KRA, IEIA and BSSC Tax Credits,

Praject has received either its only approval or final approval {when two approvals are required) and begins the monuoning period.

4

i}

1 D

125

S0

[

SI8.7Y

821,43

S11.00

32500

S29.00

£21.58

$13.40

515.60

82736

52103

S15.14

1400

2079

SIR.03

51370

520.00

52450

$40.00

6302022

1028202

1:29:202]

4302021

1292021

1244 202}

1292021

1292021

8262071

129 202]

12/9:2021

8262021

12/9:2021

Bi26:202]

2:242022

33112022

6302022

322021

9:30:2021

12/9:2021

9.30:2021

3312022



Disclaimer: Incentive il 10n provided i the Kentucky Financial Incentives Project Database {the Database) pertains to all projects approved for incentives by either the Kentucky Economic Development
Finance Aullmnly (KEDFA}) or the Bluegrass State Skills Corpuration (BSSC), which arc active as of January 1. 2008 through the present. Active projects are those that have received preliminary or final
approval and are being monitored for compliance Projects that were active as of January I, 2008, but have become inactive since that date will also be included in the Database,

Project information contained in the database is based on estimates and projections provided by the incentive Tecipients prior to project completion. While reclplems are required lo meet st y
slandards fotjubs and wages (KRS Chapter 154), they are not always legally bound to meet their own projections, which often far exceed the y P projections and cslimates are ncither
firmed nor updated in this database during the life of the project. The project status is subject to change during the life of the project based upon actions of KEDFNBSSC or the recipient

The information provided in the Database is behieved to be accurase, but is not warranted and is for informational purposes only While all attempts are made to insure the correciness and accuracy of information
in this database and to make ght to vur bon, no rey or g cxprﬁscd or implicd. is made as to the y of the infi ion | l. The Kentucky Cabinet for
Economic Developiment assumes no liability for the y of the inft ion ¢ d in this d

mmdey"f“
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